
Offense/Incident Reports 
 
 
 

Event Start Date  Street Name  Offense Code Name  

2025-06-25  WALNUT ST  911 Hang Up  

2025-06-25  N 7TH ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-25  RIDGE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-25  E BERGER ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-25  SHIMERVILLE RD  Drug Offenses  

2025-06-25  ∅  Found Property  

2025-06-25  KEYSTONE AVE  Littering/Dumping  

2025-06-25  BROAD ST  Lockout  

2025-06-25  DELL ST & EVERGREEN ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-26  BROAD ST  Alarm (Fire)  

2025-06-26  ∅  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-26  GREENLEAF ST  Assist Agency  

2025-06-26  JUBILEE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-26  BROAD ST  Check Welfare  

2025-06-26  ∅  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-06-26  CHESTNUT ST  Disturbance  

2025-06-26  ∅  Found Property  

2025-06-26  S 10TH ST  Ordinance Violation  

2025-06-26  MACUNGIE AVE  Reckless Driving  

2025-06-26  LITTLE LEHIGH DR S  Wanted Person  

2025-06-27  FRANKLIN ST  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-27  STATE AVE  Check Welfare  

2025-06-27  SHIMERVILLE RD  Found Property  

2025-06-27  S 2ND ST  Harassment (Communication)  

2025-06-27  ADRAIN ST  Mental Health  

2025-06-27  ALPINE CIR  Mental Health  

2025-06-27  ADRAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-27  E MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-27  MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-27  S 10TH ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-28  SOUTH 10TH STREET  Animal Complaint  

2025-06-28  FURNACE ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-28  W BROAD ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-28  BROAD ST  Assist Fire Department  

2025-06-28  ∅  Check Welfare  

2025-06-28  RAILROAD ST  Check Welfare  



2025-06-28  KLINES LN  Disturbance  

2025-06-28  S 2ND ST  Disturbance  

2025-06-28  BROAD ST  Harassment (Communication)  

2025-06-28  BROAD ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-28  S KEYSTONE AVE  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-28  MAIN ST  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-29  S 2ND ST  Assault (Simple)  

2025-06-29  ∅  Assist Agency  

2025-06-29  WALNUT ST  Assist EMS  

2025-06-29  COLD STREAM CIR APT D  Check Welfare  

2025-06-29  ∅  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-06-29  POWDER MILL LN  Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  

2025-06-29  N 9TH ST & WALNUT ST  Hit & Run MVA  

2025-06-30  DONALD DR  Assist EMS  

2025-06-30  RIDGE ST  Civil Matter  

2025-06-30  CHESTNUT ST  Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  

2025-06-30  S CEDAR CREST BLVD & NORTH ST  Hazardous Condition  

2025-06-30  TILGHMAN ST  Noise Complaint  

2025-06-30  ∅  Parking Complaint  

2025-06-30  CHESTNUT ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-06-30  S 10TH ST  Theft from Building  

2025-07-01  SOCIETY PARK CT  911 Hang Up  

2025-07-01  ∅  Assist EMS  

2025-07-01  JUBILEE ST  Citizen Assist  

2025-07-01  COLD STREAM CIR  Civil Matter  

2025-07-01  RIDGE ST  Death Investigation  

2025-07-01  SHIMERVILLE RD  Disturbance  

2025-07-01  JUBILEE ST  Fingerprinting  

2025-07-01  N 2ND ST  Fire  

2025-07-01  ∅  Information  

2025-07-01  12TH ST  Suspicious Activity  

2025-07-01  MAIN ST 1ST FL  Wire Fraud  

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Incident Totals 
 
 

Offense Code Name  # of Distinct Reports  

Assist EMS  8  

Check Welfare  8  

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement  5  

Parking Complaint  5  

Suspicious Activity  4  

Disturbance  4  

Animal Complaint  3  

Noise Complaint  3  

Found Property  3  

Harassment (Communication)  2  

Mental Health  2  

911 Hang Up  2  

Assist Agency  2  

Civil Matter  2  

Death Investigation  1  

Domestic Disturbance (No Arrest)  1  

Drug Offenses  1  

Fingerprinting  1  

Fire  1  

Alarm (Fire)  1  

Assault (Simple)  1  

Citizen Assist  1  

Assist Fire Department  1  

Theft from Building  1  

Wanted Person  1  

Wire Fraud  1  

Hazardous Condition  1  

Hit & Run MVA  1  

Information  1  

Littering/Dumping  1  

Lockout  1  

Ordinance Violation  1  

Reckless Driving  1  

 

 

 
 



Adult Arrest 
 

Arrest Date  Full Name  City  State  Age  Name  

2024-08-25  BLAKE DOUGLAS MADTES  ALLENTOWN  PA  31  3111(a) Obedience to Traffic-Control Devices  

2024-08-25  BLAKE DOUGLAS MADTES  ALLENTOWN  PA  31  3802(a)(1) Driving Under the Influence of 
Alcohol or Controlled Substance - General  

2024-08-25  BLAKE DOUGLAS MADTES  ALLENTOWN  PA  31  3802(c) Driving Under the Influence of 
Alcohol or Controlled Substance - .16 BAC or 
greater  

2025-06-22  Randy Alberto Polanco Roque  PHILADELPHIA  PA  21  3921(a) Theft by Unlawful Taking or 
Disposition Vehicle movable property  

2025-06-22  Randy Alberto Polanco Roque  PHILADELPHIA  PA  21  3925(a) Receiving Stolen Property - Vehicle  

2025-06-22  Harold Paul Camejo Santos  PHILADELPHIA  PA  23  3921(a) Theft by Unlawful Taking or 
Disposition Vehicle movable property  

2025-06-22  Carlos Garcia Garcia  PHILADELPHIA  PA  28  3921(a) Theft by Unlawful Taking or 
Disposition Vehicle movable property  

2025-06-22  Carlos Garcia Garcia  PHILADELPHIA  PA  28  3925(a) Receiving Stolen Property - Vehicle  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Juvenile Arrest 
 

Arrest Date Age  City  State  Name  

 


